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$1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF

INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do

you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29
Off on the wrong track...........ccccovevevneerennen. 51% 46% 50% 50%
Headed in the right direction ...........c.cc.c...... 40 45 43 41
NOE SUME ..o 9 9 8 10

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29
Strongly approve ........cccveecrerenernnennieeneenn. 27% 30% 30% 30%
Somewhat approve ..........ccocoeeereeveercininns 25 25 23 25
Somewhat disapprove.........ccocceveeveercinennns 14 11 11 11
Strongly diSapprove...........cvevevveerierevneerennn. 30 30 33 31
NOESUFE ... 3 4 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....coevireieririiesinsiseisesenns 53% 55 53 55
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvrierrererieeireiserns 44 41 44 41

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29
Strongly approve ........c.covceeeevveneneeneneneens 25% 28% 29% 27%
Somewhat approve .........cccccveeeveceriierennns 24 25 22 26
Somewnhat disapprove..........coceevveveviernnnns 14 11 11 12
Strongly diSapprove.........ccvereeeeereenineeneenns 32 30 33 31
NOESUFE ... 5 5 4 5
APPROVE (NET).....cccovinieiiinieieiseieiennens 49% 53 51 53
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..cooveviiriieieireieieineens 45 42 45 43

YES o 98%
NO oo -
NOE SUFE ... 2
Strong DemOCrat .........c.vvineerereresrseeee e 28%
Weak DemOCrat.........coeeieeieiniieicirieineeeeseeseeeeesseeenns 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccccuveeneee. 5
Independent...........corirrir s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans..............c........ 5
Weak Republican ..........ccceevirncniencniecniesesiens 14
Strong Republican ..o 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ccouvieiriereeneerneeeeieessessesesesssesssssnns 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ovouverirneirneeeeineeneieseseseneesseinns 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....c.covvmevierereneirneinnns 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccovueniereieneirneinns 42
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
22% 50% 84% 24% 43% 58% 35%
70 31 9 67 42 34 55
9 19 7 9 15 8 10
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
52% 16% 3% 54% 31% 22% 26%
38 28 11 28 32 23 41
6 29 19 6 13 15 15
2 14 66 5 18 37 14
2 14 1 6 5 2 3
90 43 14 82 63 45 67
8 43 85 12 32 53 29
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
49% 15% 2% 51% 29% 20% 25%
36 30 9 30 31 21 32
7 24 18 5 12 15 19
3 16 67 7 21 39 17
5 15 3 8 7 5 7
85 45 11 81 60 41 58
10 41 86 11 33 54 36
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Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve ........cceeeevererreeneeneereereeeenn. 37% 39% 36% 38% 66% 26% 7% 65% 40% 31% 43%
Somewhat approve .........c.cccoeeeverrereiereeinns 25 25 26 25 27 34 21 21 27 25 32
Somewhat disapprove...........ccccceverveveierennens 13 11 11 12 3 15 23 4 12 14 13
Strongly diSapprove.........ocveeeereereereereereenn. 21 20 23 20 2 12 44 5 15 25 8
NOESUFE ... 5 5 4 5 2 13 5 5 6 4 4
APPROVE (NET)....coereieierireinrinsineiseieins 62% 64 62 63 93 59 28 86 67 56 75
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..covvvieireiereneereiseinens 34 31 35 32 5 27 67 9 26 40 21

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© [SPLIT A] ReNewable €NErgy..............rmmivismsisssssssssssssssssssssens
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

® [SPLIT B] ClEAN ENEIQY ......ovvvvvvvvvvvririsisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

e The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, or CDC....
March 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© J0E BIdEN.....ooooioc s
May-10 2021
Apr-26 2021
Mar-29 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
43% 34 6 7
61% 28 2 2
48% 29 3 2
21% 43 1 14
45% 27 3 4
46% 25 6 7
42% 37 6 8
49% 34 8 2
43% 31 10 6
65% 25 3 1
45% 31 7 -
18% 37 19 13
58% 24 4 1
50% 34 5 2
40% 31 12 8
38% 41 5 4
27% 40 16 13
34% 42 8 4
43% 45 6 2
24% 38 12 12
11% 34 27 26
47% 34 6 7
28% 38 15 11
23% 41 17 15
31% 41 18 5
30% 23 13 32
32% 23 10 33
32% 22 11 35
31% 24 11 31
57% 34 6 2
17% 29 25 22

3% 10 18 68
60% 25 5 8
33% 32 12 21
24% 21 14 40
29% 34 16 17
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Democratic Party ...
May-10 2021
Apr-26 2021
Mar-29 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
May-10 2021
Apr-26 2021
Mar-29 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o The Republican Party..........ccooeevvevoeiieisesseseeeeeeeseeeeesssssse
May-10 2021
Apr-26 2021
Mar-29 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

O LIZ CNENEY ......ooooovevevvvvvvvvrvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes
May-10 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© KeVin MCCarhy ...
Apr-26 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
21% 27 17 33
23% 25 15 33
22% 26 15 34
22% 26 16 33
42% 46 9 2
5% 27 28 26

1% 5 22 70
47% 36 5 9
26% 31 14 22
15% 24 19 40
20% 40 18 19
25% 17 9 48
24% 18 8 49
26% 18 8 47
25% 18 8 48
3% 4 7 85
12% 21 18 44
54% 30 8 8
5% 7 12 73
14% 13 7 64
32% 19 8 40
12% 16 11 60
12% 29 20 36
14% 25 20 37
15% 26 22 33
13% 28 21 33
1% 8 23 66
4% 22 28 33
27% 53 15 4
3% 12 21 60
9% 19 21 42
15% 34 19 30
7% 21 29 38
8% 20 16 19
7% 19 15 20
11% 29 17 9
7% 15 9 14
4% 13 16 31
12% 22 10 14
9% 14 15 15
7% 21 17 21
6% 27 15 13
6% 16 11 24
8% 15 12 22
2% 9 10 41
1% 13 9 19
11% 24 13 7
3% 12 10 30
5% 7 12 22
6% 18 11 24
6% 13 12 23
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very CR NH FAV UNFAV  FAM
® Elise SEfaNiK ..o 5% 7 6 12 23 48 12% 17 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 6 20 19 49 % 26 33
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 5 8 25 52 10% 13 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 10 5 3 27 46 18% 9 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 6 5 16 16 52 11% 21 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 4 6 10 22 52 10% 16 26
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 6 11 24 46 12% 17 29
Latest Data by Race Asian 4% 8 5 11 19 53 12% 16 28
Q16. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
36% 37% 34% 43% 39% 21% 36% 34% 35% 37% 29%
41 40 42 36 45 36 38 44 37 40 46
17 16 17 15 13 24 19 15 20 16 18
7 7 7 6 4 18 7 6 8 7 7
93% 93 93 94 96 82 93 94 92 93 93
Q17. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Mostly POSIEIVE ... 36% 41% 42% 35% 63% 25% 10% 59% 40% 31% 43%
Mostly negative...........ccooo....re... . 24 22 22 27 4 16 48 7 16 29 14
Equal mix of positive and negative................ 32 30 26 32 28 41 35 28 37 32 37
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIAEN ..vvveeeevereeeeesee e 7 6 10 6 4 18 8 6 7 8 6
Q18. [IF POSITIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you d
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? bill an em|c
infrastructure=-—. P2

Q19. [IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

COTOI‘IaVIrUSZfE}?'?"""”Em
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Q20. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Jobs and the economy ...........cccocvevvecrnnine. 46% 42% 46% 48% 38% 45% 55% 43% 43% 47% 53%
The coronavirus pandemic...........c.cccevueernnens 37 42 43 49 50 40 22 52 38 33 51
Wages and the cost of living .............cccoucee. 28 24 21 23 30 38 23 30 34 27 23
IMMIGration.........c.everererereneririreeneeeeeeeens 26 25 32 35 11 20 43 10 26 29 22
Health care ..o, 25 25 24 26 33 24 16 30 29 24 25
Corruption in government...........cccocverernen. 20 19 20 19 14 25 24 12 22 21 10
Climate change and extreme weather
EVENES ...t 19 16 20 17 32 18 5 13 20 19 27
National SECUIItY .......c.vereerrrererrrerreieireenns 18 15 18 18 9 13 29 6 14 21 9
Social Security and Medicare...........c.c..c...... 16 16 16 16 14 22 17 14 15 17 14
The federal budget deficit............coorninenne. 15 16 15 15 7 14 25 3 1 18 16
INfrastructure .........cccovvvevnercrieencnees 15 16 n/a n/a 20 16 9 16 1 16 14
Race relations. ..., 15 16 14 13 22 12 7 33 14 11 17
Police reform ..., 13 14 16 10 20 10 7 29 14 10 13
Violent CHME ... 13 12 14 12 11 12 15 15 13 12 11
TAXES ovvevuereereeerise et 12 16 13 14 8 14 16 10 16 12 22
Reforming the way our government works... 12 12 12 13 13 15 10 14 12 12 8
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ............ 12 12 10 12 13 10 12 11 10 13 9
EdUCAtiON.......cooeeece e, 12 11 11 10 13 17 10 15 15 11 8
GUNS ..o 10 12 15 15 16 8 5 15 13 9 15
Foreign terrorism ...........ooeveeveeinenininnenens 7 7 7 7 3 6 11 2 6 8 4
ADOTHON ..o 5 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 5 5 5

Q21. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The coronavirus pandemic...........c.veerenne. 56% 53% 51% 58% 66% 59% 44% 67% 51% 55% 64%
Jobs and the economy ...........ccovcnniniinenne. 29 29 32 25 43 27 14 33 32 27 40
INFraStrUCUNe ... 25 23 n/a n/a 30 19 20 25 19 25 24
Climate change and extreme weather
EVENES ..ot 24 25 34 22 19 16 32 12 23 26 27
Race relations...........c.ueneinernneeneeneene. 23 20 21 20 16 29 29 20 18 25 23
IMMIGration.........c.eveerererrneireiseieeneeeeeeeens 20 22 25 37 19 20 21 15 22 21 22
TAXES covueerereereeeeriseise et 19 17 18 18 15 20 22 17 21 19 19
GUNS ..o 17 20 28 26 11 16 25 10 20 18 14
Wages and the cost of living ..........ccocveurene. 14 14 10 13 17 15 11 19 15 13 12
Police reform ..., 14 16 22 8 11 13 17 21 12 13 11
Health care ..., 14 15 17 18 16 13 10 19 21 12 11
Reforming the way our government works... 12 12 13 13 9 13 15 11 10 13 10
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ............ 7 5 6 9 8 3 6 8 4 7 4
National SECUritY ........cvvervreineereeercnieineins 6 4 8 8 8 9 4 8 8 6 3
The federal budget deficit..........c.courrerrennnn. 6 7 7 5 7 10 4 11 7 5 7
Foreign terrorism .........ccoocvennenencnneens 6 3 4 3 6 8 4 6 6 5 4
Social Security and Medicare...........c.cceeeuu. 5 7 7 7 7 6 4 5 9 5 6
Corruption in government...........ccccocvereneens 5 6 6 5 5 4 6 4 6 6 2
EdUCALION.......couivicecre e, 5 7 6 6 7 4 3 11 5 4 5
Violent Crime.......ocvevverereevennnenerens 4 7 7 5 5 4 3 8 6 3 6
ADOTHION ..ot 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 1 5 4 1
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT A] Protecting the enVIFONMENT........ccooooooorrrvvvvveeeeeeeeee s 57% 27 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 3 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 12 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 57 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 7 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 18 19
Latest Data by Race White 53% 32 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 74% 10 16
o Combating the COronavirus PANAEMIC....................vvvvvveveevereeeeeeeresesessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 57% 32 11
May-10 2021 56% 30 14
Apr-26 2021 54% 33 13
Mar-29 2021 58% 28 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 93% 3 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 17 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 68 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 7 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 19 15
Latest Data by Race White 49% 40 1
Latest Data by Race Asian 76% 15 9
 [SPLIT B] Addressing Climate CRANGQE.........cccoooooorrrevevvveeeeeeseese e ssssssssssssssssssesesssssssssssss s 55% 24 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 11 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 51 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 4 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 75% 14 1
Latest Data by Race White 48% 30 22
Latest Data by Race Asian 64% 18 18
o Creating renewable ENEIGY JODS ... ssssssssssssee s 53% 26 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 3 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 15 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 55 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 8 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 19 18
Latest Data by Race White 47% 31 21
Latest Data by Race Asian 69% 14 18
© IMPIOVING NEAIN CAIE...........ooovoveveeececcce s 53% 34 14
May-10 2021 53% 33 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 3 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 17 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 72 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 5 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 20 14
Latest Data by Race White 45% 42 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 64% 23 13
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Treating others the way you would like to be treated.................occovoeeeeieicrceece e 51% 33 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 2 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 15 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 71 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 83% 4 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 18 20
Latest Data by Race White 43% 41 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 66% 15 20
o [SPLIT A] Creating the types of jobs that will support working families................vrvrerevrerererrrerrerreee 48% 42 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 28 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 84 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 9 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 28 17
Latest Data by Race White 41% 51 8
Latest Data by Race Asian 64% 21 14
© [SPLIT B] CrEANG JODS......ovovovevcvcvceevevcvevceevesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssee 46% 44 11
May-10 2021 47% 40 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 9 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 32 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 85 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 8 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 24 13
Latest Data by Race White 36% 54 10
Latest Data by Race Asian 54% 39 7
© ReDUIAING thE BCONOMY ... 45% 44 11
May-10 2021 47% 42 11
Apr-26 2021 46% 43 11
Mar-29 2021 45% 44 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 32 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 88 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 10 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 30 13
Latest Data by Race White 37% 53 10
Latest Data by Race Asian 55% 31 14
Switching subjects...
Q33. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The WOrstis OVEr ..o 71% 62% 55% 53% 71% 61% 73% 60% 60% 74% 72%
The worst is yet to COMe ........ccccocvvevvecriinee 16 20 24 24 16 17 17 19 23 15 12
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccceveeviririnns 13 18 20 24 13 22 10 21 17 10 16
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Q34. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

A family member has.........cccccovvvivevrieiennnne,
ATTIENd Das ...
Someone else | personally know has...........

Nobody | know has been infected with

COMONAVITUS ..ottt

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....cccoovevnrmnirnnenn.

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep
2% 1%  14%
45 44 43
45 37 41
42 38 36

20 24 23

80 76 77

AfrAm Hisp White Asian
8% 15% 13% 9%

46 52 43 31
36 42 44 37
37 34 40 43
25 21 21 28
75 79 79 72

Q35. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?

A family member has...........cccovvineneninens
ATIENd has ...
Someone else | personally know has...........

Nobody | know has died from

complications due to coronavirus.................

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) oo

Q36. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?

A family member has...........cccovvineneninens
Afriend has .......ccveeeninienneeen,
Someone else | personally know has...........
Nobody | know has received the
COTONAVIFUS VACCINE......vuerreeiceeereererseerenans

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ......ccoovevnirrrrnenn.

Q37. Have you been fully vaccinated?

Yes - | have received two doses of the
Pfizer or Moderna vaccine, or the single
shot of the Johnson and Johnson vaccine ...
No - | have only received one dose of the
Pfizer or Moderna vaccine..........c.cccccceueeee.

NOT VACCINATED (NET) ...vcverervirrrirenn.

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind  Rep
2% 13% 8%

AfrAm Hisp White Asian
15% 16% 8% 9%

12 10 13 16 15 11 10
26 22 23 24 20 25 27
60 64 63 60 59 62 63
40 36 37 40 41 38 37
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep
69%  52%  51%

AfrAm Hisp White Asian
51% 50% 62% 81%

78 69 72 73 70 75 85
69 57 60 53 58 66 76
58 44 51 43 45 56 62
3 9 7 7 6 5 1
97 91 93 93 94 95 99
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep

63%  45%  46%

6 7 5

31 48 49

AfrAm Hisp White Asian

41% 46% 57% 7%

10 3 5 4

49 50 38 19
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Q38. How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

Very Kl ..o 6% 7% 9% 24% 9% 6% 3% 11% 1% 4% 6%
Somewhat lIKely.......c.ocvveveeninieeireinerens 8 6 9 12 9 9 6 12 " 7 3
Somewhat unlikely ..........cccocvveiverririiereenne, 5 5 6 6 3 6 6 4 4 5 4
Very UnliKely ......cveeeeeeecnernreseens 18 18 20 16 6 20 31 16 18 19 5
NOESUFE ... 4 4 4 6 3 7 3 6 6 3 2
LIKELY (NET)..ocvieeerieeneeecererineissesseeneeenns 14% 14 19 36 19 16 9 23 22 11 9
UNLIKELY (NET)....covveenieniereinnernneneeeeenns 23 23 26 23 9 25 37 20 22 24 8
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....ccconevrnen. 60% 59 51 36 69 52 51 51 50 62 81

Q39. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

Strongly approve .........ceveevrerreeneeneereereeeenn. 37% 36% 32% 27% 52% 27% 24% 45% 40% 35% 41%
Somewhat approve .........cccocoeeeeverreeeeereennns 37 37 40 41 37 38 37 34 31 38 46
Somewhat disapprove...........cccceevviveierenne. 9 10 10 13 5 10 14 8 12 9 7
Strongly diSapprove.........cc.ocveveverreveeereennn. 9 9 9 9 3 9 16 6 8 11 1
NOE SUFE ..ot 7 9 9 9 4 16 9 7 10 7 5
APPROVE (NET)....coviemieeieneireeseeeerneeeeens 74% 73 72 69 89 65 60 79 71 73 87
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covverieeieerneineeneenes 19 18 19 22 8 19 31 14 20 20 9

Q40. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their

lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

It has already returned t0 NOMMAl ...........ccoveirinirieee s
Within the NeXt MONTN...........ccvi e
By the end 0f the SUMMET ...........coviiriiiree e
By the winter.........ccoocverennnn.

Not until 2022 or later
Never - there will always be restrictions and guidelines in place due to the
threat 0f COrONAVIFUS...........uvuueieerceere e

BEFORE 2022 (NET) c.ooeeeeseeseeseseessessessessesseseesesssossessesseeseeseses

Q41A. [SPLIT A] Generally speaking, would you say the country is...

Reopening t00 QUICKIY .........ccciriicrcccc e
Reopening just @bout FIgNt ..o
Reopening 100 SIOWIY ..o

Q41B. [SPLIT B] Generally speaking, would you say your local community is...

Reopening t00 QUICKIY .........cccriicrcccc e
Reopening just @about FIgNt ..o
Re0opening t00 SIOWIY ........coueuiriicrce e

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White Asian
5% 6% 10% 7% 6% 8% 5%
9 8 14 5 10 13 7
25 27 26 12 23 29 29
18 12 12 18 14 14 16
34 32 24 46 34 25 37
8 16 14 12 13 " 7
58 52 62 42 53 63 56
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
44%  34% 14% 43% 36%  26%  48%
52 47 35 53 38 45 38
4 19 50 4 26 30 14
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
6%  22% 10% 33% 2%  21%  25%
57 56 52 58 61 53 64
7 22 38 9 1 26 10
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Q42. As you may know, the Centers for Disease Control [CDC] recently announced that fully vaccinated adults no longer have to wear
masks indoors or outdoors, and many states and localities have begun removing mask mandates. Moving forward, how frequently do
you personally plan to wear a mask?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Will wear a mask all of the time..........ccocovevevieeccceceeee e 30% 43% 36% 15% 60% 43% 22% 43%
Will wear a mask some 0f the tiMe..........co.ccvevicecceeeeeee e 33 40 33 25 27 32 34 39
Will wear a mask in just in @ few CircUmStanCes ...........covrnererieeinininennes 24 14 20 36 9 14 29 13
Will not wear amask at all.............ccoevveeiveieieeeecccceee e 13 3 11 24 4 10 15 5
MASK SOME/ALL OF THE TIME (NET).....coeveeeriereieieeesissessisseseeesssssesssseeens 63% 83 69 40 87 75 56 82

Q43. As you may know, the Centers for Disease Control [CDC] recently announced that fully vaccinated adults no longer have to socially
distance in most situations. Moving forward, how frequently do you personally plan to socially distance?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Will socially distance all of the ime...........ccccvieieviecsecee e 30% 40% 39% 18% 56% 40% 23% 38%
Will socially distance some of the time..........ccccoevvevierccvieccieeceeee e 36 41 32 30 30 32 37 43
Will socially distance in just in a few circumstances ..........c.ccccocoeeeveeicicrnnnen. 21 15 21 28 10 17 24 15
Will not socially distance at all.............ccooveevicrriicescesce s 13 4 8 24 4 11 15 4
SOCIALLY DISTANCE SOME/ALL OF THE TIME (NET) ...ccovevverevreeirreeneeneenee 66% 81 71 48 86 72 61 81
Q44. How would you describe the way you are living your life right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Completely resumed life as normal compared to before the pandemic............. 16% 8% 15% 25% 15% 12% 17% 5%
Mostly resumed life as normal compared to before the pandemic .................... 47 45 43 49 31 53 49 46
Mostly continue to live under restrictions put in place due to the pandemic...... 32 39 35 22 39 30 30 42
Completely continue to live under restrictions put in place due to the
PANAEMIC .....cvevvceceeicie s ettt s e 6 8 6 4 15 6 4 7
NORMAL (NET)...couceurerrereerereesneesereeeeseessesessssessssessessesssesessassssssssssssessessesssssens 63% 53 58 74 46 64 66 51
RESTRICTIONS (NET) ....covieieeeeereereeeisrerecsneeseeseeseeseesessessssssssessesessessessssseens 37 47 42 26 54 36 34 49
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q45. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
EXCEllENt ... 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% * 5% 2% 2% 3%
(€0 o ST 26 27 26 24 38 22 13 34 28 23 38
NOt SO GOOT ..o 48 47 49 53 45 50 50 48 46 48 46
POOT s 21 19 17 17 8 19 35 8 20 24 9
NOESUFE ...t 4 3 3 2 5 5 2 6 5 3 4
EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET).....ccvevverrrerernnn. 28% 31 32 27 42 26 13 38 30 25 40
NOT SO GOOD/POOR (NET) ....oovvrrerneenn. 68 66 65 70 53 69 85 56 66 72 55
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Q46. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Very confident.........cooeenerncrcinnnneneenens 14% 14% 15% 13% 18% 1% 10% 20% 16% 13% 13%
Somewhat confident............ccovrrereereerenne. 36 36 37 36 41 30 32 36 41 35 51
Somewhat UNeasy........c..ccocvvveverreveeereeenns 30 29 27 29 27 33 34 29 26 32 23
VEIY UNEASY.....couvereriirerirerinerieisieeiseeeeens 18 19 18 19 12 23 22 12 14 19 10
NOE SUFE ..ot 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 3
CONFIDENT (NET)..covvrcerceerrerreeneeneeenes 50% 50 53 49 59 42 42 57 57 48 64
UNEASY (NET) .oovvverreeniiecirerinerseiseieeenns 48 48 45 48 39 57 56 41 40 51 33
Q47. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The economy is getting better..................... 28% 34% 29% 26% 47% 20% 9% 44% 28% 25% 33%
The economy is staying the same................. 25 26 27 29 28 32 21 27 30 24 34
The economy is getting worse...........cccc..... 38 34 37 38 14 37 65 17 35 44 22
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccceveerireneenes 8 6 7 8 10 1" 5 11 7 7 10
Qa48. Which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
That the federal government will not do
enough to get help to regular people who
have been most impacted by coronavirus....  51% 52% 53% 53% 73% 58% 24% 78% 56% 45% 49%
That the federal government will spend too
much money as a result of coronavirus and
push the United States further into debt....... 49 48 47 47 27 42 76 22 44 55 51
Q49. Thinking about Republicans in Congress, who do you think Republicans' policies favor most?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The wealthy and big COrporations ...........c.cccvrrererinisenenneessseneees 56% 88% 55% 22% 81% 70% 49% 68%
Middle and working Class PEOPIE ........c.eiurieririririeieie e 32 7 20 63 10 18 39 18
NOE SUFE ..ottt bbb " 5 26 15 10 13 " 14
Q50. Thinking about Joe Biden and his administration, who do you think Joe Biden's policies favor most?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Middle and working Class PEOPIE ..........c.vvvieiereirerieeieesiseiee e 50% 80% 37% 20% 76% 59% 43% 63%
The wealthy and big COrporations .............cceoereeieinenensnieeeee s 32 10 31 57 1 23 38 17
INOE SUFE .ottt 18 10 33 23 13 18 19 20
Q51. How much credit do you give President Joe Biden for the state of the nation's economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
AUIOT 21% 31% 15% 26% 35% 27% 26% 28%
SOME ettt 39 51 39 27 44 43 38 44
NOE MUCK ..ttt 21 15 30 26 14 19 22 21
NONE AL Al ..ot 12 3 16 21 7 11 14 8
A LOT/SOME........ooiiiiiieiineiieiseiseieeseis et ssssssnsses 67% 82 54 53 79 70 64 71
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Q52. As you may know, over 500,000 jobs have been added per month to the U.S. economy since February 2021. Who do you believe
deserves the credit for that: President Joe Biden, or former President Donald Trump?

Former President Trump -- much more..........cccocooinirinnesceceees
Former President Trump -- SOMeWhat More ........cocvvveevicsneeeseeeseeees
President Biden -- SOMEWhat MOTe............couieuniiineiniineeeeeee
President Biden -- MUCh MOTE...........coiiniiirrcee e

TRUMP (NET) coreeeeeeeerssesseesssssesssesssessesssesssesssresesssessseessessessseen
BIDEN (NET) ovreveeeseesesseessesseesseessesssesseesssessssssesssesseeessressessessseen

Switching subjects...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
2% 15% 52% 6% 14% 31% 12%
7 31 35 13 17 24 19
36 34 10 30 35 21 43
55 20 3 51 34 24 26
9 46 87 19 31 54 31
91 54 13 81 69 46 69

Q54. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's "American Rescue Plan," do you support or oppose
President Biden passing an emergency legislative package that includes a new round of economic stimulus, vaccine funding, and other

pandemic-related responses?

May-25 May-10 Apr-26
Strongly SUPPOMt .......cueererreeirniesenerenens 41% 40% 38%
Somewhat SUPPOIt .......c.oceuvereierenieniirereins 25 25 27
Somewhat 0pPOSE........cvevrerereeinieriireireneens 11 11 11
Strongly OPPOSE ......ceeerevmrereieeiniereereirerens 17 16 14
NOE SUME ...t 6 8 10
SUPPORT (NET)....cccvvnieerreeieinieneeneirenens 66% 65 65
OPPOSE (NET) ... 28 26 25

Mar-29
42%
30
10

9
9

72
19

Q55. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden's infrastructure proposal, known as the "American Jobs Plan"?

ALOT/SOME (NET)...ooiiierirerinrierineisreiseiesiesisene

ALITTLE/NOTH

ING (NET) coeereresesseesersesese

May-25 May-10 Apr-26
18% 17% 20%
38 32 36
27 23 22
17 27 22
56% 50 55
44 50 45

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
67% 34% 13% 67% 45% 35% 37%
25 32 24 22 29 25 39
3 14 19 3 6 13 11
1 8 37 3 12 21 8
4 13 6 5 8 5 6
92 66 37 89 74 60 75
4 22 57 6 18 34 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
23% 8% 16% 25% 18% 17% 16%
41 30 36 36 37 38 36
23 32 30 21 24 28 27
13 30 18 18 21 16 21
64 38 52 62 55 56 52
36 62 48 38 45 44 48

Qs6. As you may know, President Biden has proposed the "American Jobs Plan." Do you support or oppose the "American Jobs Plan"?

Strongly support

Somewhat SUPPOMt ..o,
SOMEWNAt OPPOSE......cvrrecrceeie e,

Strongly oppose
Not sure.............

SUPPORT (NET)..ooroeoseereeessessseessrsssessssesssessn

OPPOSE (NET)

May-25 May-10 Apr-26
29% 26% 28%
26 27 24

9 9 10
14 13 13
22 25 24
55% 53 53
23 22 23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
52% 22% 6% 51% 34% 25% 25%
32 30 19 28 26 25 38
1 5 20 3 3 12 5
1 7 30 2 10 17 9
14 37 26 17 26 21 23
84 51 24 78 61 50 63
2 12 50 4 13 28 14
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Q57. [SPLIT A] Regardless of how much you have heard about the "American Jobs Plan," do you support or oppose President Biden
passing a new infrastructure plan to fix highways, bridges, and roads, expand high speed broadband, upgrade and build new schools,
modernize our electric grid, and invest in clean energy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-25 May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly SUPPOMt .......coveeveirerceeieircineiene 43% 38% 40% 40% 1% 42% 13% 63% 44% 39% 41%
Somewhat SUPPOTt .......c.ocveerereieeiereiririine 26 35 30 30 22 30 29 17 24 28 38
Somewhat 0pPOSE........creveerererervieneiriiniieene 10 9 10 9 2 6 21 7 4 12 9
Strongly OPPOSE .......ccevveevrerererereieeireineiene 12 10 12 10 * 6 27 1 16 14 5
NOESUME ... 8 8 8 11 4 16 10 12 1 7 7
SUPPORT (NET)....cceuneemeeerenerrnereiseeneen 69% 72 70 70 93 72 42 80 69 67 79
OPPOSE (NET)....ccnseneemeeerenernnerneiseeeens 23 19 22 19 3 12 47 8 20 26 14

Q59. [SPLIT A] As you may know, President Biden has proposed paying for his "American Jobs Plan" by raising the corporate tax rate
from 21% to 28%. Do you support or oppose President Biden's proposal to raise the corporate tax rate from 21% to 28%?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 35% 59% 36% 9% 52% 35% 32% 40%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ......oovviicvcieietctcte ettt 24 28 19 21 18 20 26 23
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ocvuieiictiteie ettt 1" 6 9 18 12 10 1 14
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..voveiiereeictcte ettt 21 1 15 45 3 22 25 14
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 8 5 21 7 14 12 6 10
SUPPORT (NET)..cvueereerrereieereeneeeeeessesesssseseessesesssssesessssssssssssssesssssessessasssenes 59% 87 54 30 70 56 58 63
OPPOSE (NET)...cocererrereerrereeseeeeseeeeeessesessssssssssssessesssssessasssssssssssessssesssssens 33 7 24 63 16 32 36 27

Q60. [SPLIT B] As you may know, President Biden has proposed paying for his "American Jobs Plan" by raising the corporate tax rate
from 21% to 28%. In 2017, Congress enacted legislation reducing the corporate tax rate from 35% to 21%. Knowing this, do you support
or oppose President Biden's proposal to raise the corporate tax rate from 21% to 28%?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SETONGIY SUPPOM ... et ss s 38% 67% 23% 9% 55% 46% 33% 30%
SOMEWAt SUPPOIt .........vuiiecicicce ettt 21 22 34 18 29 26 19 34
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....couvviiiiieciciice sttt 14 5 14 24 3 7 17 14
SHTONGIY OPPOSE ...eoverererirereceeeeeseesee et se e ss s senens 19 1 13 40 2 9 24 13
NOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 8 5 17 10 12 12 7 10
SUPPORT (NET)....cutvieereerieeriemmssseeseseessssessesssesssssssssssssssssssessesssessssssees 59% 89 56 27 84 72 52 63
OPPOSE (NET).....coueeeeriereceeriemmsisesseessessssssesse st ssssssees 32 6 27 63 4 16 41 27

Q62A. [SPLIT A] As you may or may not know, Congress expanded unemployment insurance as a part of the efforts to combat the

economic downturn of the pandemic. In thinking more about this expanded unemployment insurance...who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Those who say we need to stop giving expanded unemployment benefits to
people because it discourages working and hurts small businesses who are
struggling to find Staff ..o 56% 34% 51% 81% 36% 51% 60% 53%
Those who say that expanded unemployment insurance is essential to
helping the people who need it the most so the country recovers from the
PANAEIMIC ... 44 66 49 19 64 49 40 47
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Q62B. [SPLIT B] As you may or may not know, Congress expanded unemployment insurance as a part of the efforts to combat the
economic downturn of the pandemic. In thinking more about this expanded unemployment insurance...who do you agree with more?

Those who say we need to stop giving expanded unemployment benefits to
people because it discourages working and hurts small businesses who are
struggling to find staff ..........ccccceeviiieccc e
Those who say that the expanded unemployment insurance is essential for
people who were working hard and lost their job through no fault of their own
in the pandemic to get back on their feet ...........cccoveerevciicicsiceee e

Switching subjects...

Q63. On the subject of climate, do you think the world's climate is...

May-25  Sept-21
Changing mostly as a result of human activity such as
the burning of fossil fUels............ccoouerverieiieiieiierieinn, 52% 56%
Changing mostly as a result of natural patterns in the
ENVIFONMENT......cooieieicie e, 31 26
Not really changing at all ..........cccooevvvrienincsrieenns 10 8
NOESUPE ... 7 10
CHANGING (NET)..ouceovereieeireiseeeeieeseinessesssessssesees 83% 82

Q64. How serious a problem is climate change for Americans today?

May-25
A very Serious ProbIEM...........coeuriririreireeee e seeneeees 40%
A somewhat Serious Problem ... 27
A MINOT PrODIEM ... 16
NOt @ PrODIEM ... 12
NOESUPE ...t 4
PROBLEM (NET) .o.oeeeereirrerecnereeneeeeeessesesssessessssssesesseesessessssensense 84%

May-25

50%

Mar 19
53%
31
10

84

Mar 19
37%
30
19

9
5

86

Q65. And how serious a problem do you think climate change will become for your children or future generations of your family?

A VEry SEriouUS PrODIBM..........curiiiriurierieireere ettt
A somewhat Serious Problem ..........cccvievieninsre e

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
30% 51% 2% 25% 49% 56% 43%
70 49 28 75 51 44 57
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
74% 62% 25% 58% 54% 50% 66%
15 22 51 23 23 34 23
5 9 17 8 15 10 6
6 7 7 1 8 6 5
89 84 76 81 77 84 89
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
64% 47% 12% 52% 49% 36% 47%
27 30 27 28 26 27 34
4 11 31 9 10 19 1
2 7 26 4 10 15 5
3 5 4 8 5 3 3
95 88 70 88 85 82 93
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
74% 54% 19% 57% 58% 45% 55%
17 22 26 22 19 21 28
4 10 27 6 9 17 10
1 6 22 4 10 12 4
4 8 6 1 5 4 3
91 76 45 79 77 67 83
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Q66. Have you become more or less supportive of transitioning to cleaner sources of energy over the last few years, or has your opinion

not changed?

Much more SUPPOTtiVE ........cveeevrererereieeenes
Somewhat more supportive..........c...cccc......
Somewhat less supportive ...........cc.ccvvennee.
Much less SUPPOTIVE.........ccvveeerririririenns
Opinion has not changed ............cccccoevvunan.

MORE SUPPORTIVE (NET)

LESS SUPPORTIVE (NET) ...ccccovvvierrirnnns

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep
5%  39% 1%
31 31 34

2 5 9
1 4 15
10 21 30

87 70 45
2 9 24

AfrAm  Hisp White Asian
46% 42% 32% 41%

31 31 33 36
4 6 6 2
1 7 8 3

17 15 21 18

78 73 65 7
5 12 14 5

Q67. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statement: America should make significant investments in
clean energy as part of our efforts to rebuild the economy.

Strongly agree ......ccvveveereereerreeireneeneeseereenns
Somewhat agree ...
Somewhat disagree...........covevveviveerinirnenn.
Strongly diSagree .........ooeveeevveviereenienieneen.

AGREE (NET) oo
DISAGREE (NET) v.oorreressessersersese

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep
74%  53%  15%
24 34 39

1 8 28
1 4 18

98 87 55
2 13 45

AfrAm Hisp White Asian
62% 50% 43% 50%

33 31 31 36
2 11 16 1
3 9 10 4

95 80 74 86
5 20 26 14

Q68. As you may know, President Biden has proposed including a number of climate-related initiatives in the "American Jobs Plan," such
as investing in clean energy, like wind energy and solar power, modernizing our electric grid, increasing electric vehicle production, and
ensuring everyone has access to clean air and water. Do you support or oppose including these policies in the "American Jobs Plan"?

Strongly SUPPOIt .......coeveerercieiiniseireirennee
Somewhat SUPPOTt ......c.corevrereieininiireininnee
Somewhat OpPOSE.......cceerevmrereieeinieniireirennes
SHrongly OPPOSE ....ouverevreererrereiiinieneireirennns
NOE SUME ..o

SUPPORT (NET)...ooereresseeseesesesesn
OPPOSE (NET)...oosererereessessersesese

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind  Rep
70%  38% 10%
24 38 29

2 3 20
* 7 29
3 14 1

95 76 39
3 10 49

AfrAm Hisp White Asian
62% 52% 36% 44%

28 23 28 33
1 6 12 6
1 10 16 7
8 9 7 9
90 74 64 7
2 17 28 14
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B3. Below are some climate-related policies that are being considered in the "American Jobs Plan." There is currently a debate about
whether or not to include each of these items in the final bill. For each, please indicate whether or not you would be disappointed if they
were left out of the "American Jobs Plan."

DISAPPOINTED NOT DISAPPOINTED NET
NOT
Not Don'treally | DISAPPOINT  DISAPPOINT
Very Somewhat disappointed care ED ED
o [SPLIT A] Modernizing our electric grid to make it more
efficient and durable ... 47% 32 11 10 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 30 5 5 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 32 7 15 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 34 19 16 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 32 9 11 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 30 11 14 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 32 11 10 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Asian | 50% 31 10 9 81% 19
o [SPLIT A] Expanding the development and use of clean
energy sources, such as wind energy and solar power | 45% 26 19 10 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 24 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 27 9 14 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 28 38 17 46% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 26 8 10 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 25 19 14 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 26 21 9 69% 31
Latest Data by Race Asian | 50% 27 15 8 78% 22
o [SPLIT A] Creating new jobs to conserve public lands
ANA WALETS ... 43% 30 17 10 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 26 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 42 7 14 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 30 31 17 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 28 4 10 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 29 18 11 71% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 30 19 10 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Asian | 41% 34 15 10 75% 25
o [SPLIT A] Building energy efficient housing and
commercial DUIAINGS ........ccccocooovvrrrrnrrnrrsssscrerreesns 36% 31 22 12 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 33 7 6 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 35 12 16 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 26 40 18 42% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 18 13 11 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 28 23 15 63% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 33 24 12 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Asian | 40% 36 16 8 76% 24
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B3. Below are some climate-related policies that are being considered in the "American Jobs Plan." There is currently a debate about
whether or not to include each of these items in the final bill. For each, please indicate whether or not you would be disappointed if they
were left out of the "American Jobs Plan."

DISAPPOINTED NOT DISAPPOINTED NET
NOT
Not Don'treally | DISAPPOINT  DISAPPOINT
Very Somewhat disappointed care ED ED
o [SPLIT A] Placing a limit on the carbon emissions that
cause climate change that would gradually decline
over time, reaching zero by the year 2050 ..................... 35% 28 25 12 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 31 6 6 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 34 14 16 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 22 48 19 33% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 30 10 12 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 29 21 16 62% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 27 29 12 59% 41
Latest Data by Race Asian | 41% 34 15 9 76% 24
o [SPLIT A] Putting us on a path to reach zero carbon
emissions DY 2035 ... 34% 27 26 13 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 29 7 7 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 39 13 15 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 21 49 20 31% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 31 11 15 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 25 24 15 61% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 26 29 13 59% 41
Latest Data by Race Asian | 41% 27 22 10 68% 32
o [SPLIT A] Providing assistance for homeowners and
renters to increase the energy efficiency of their
homes and reduce energy USE .............cccccccvvrerrrrrrssssssinee 34% 34 21 10 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 41 9 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 34 14 10 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 27 37 18 46% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 37 15 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 24 21 14 65% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 36 22 10 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Asian | 35% 35 19 11 70% 30
o [SPLIT A] Upgrading and expanding energy efficient
public transportation ...........ccceceeeevveeeeissssesesee e 34% 33 20 13 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 37 6 6 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 35 13 20 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 27 39 20 42% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 41 6 8 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 31 20 15 65% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 32 23 14 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Asian | 39% 34 15 12 73% 27
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B3. Below are some climate-related policies that are being considered in the "American Jobs Plan." There is currently a debate about
whether or not to include each of these items in the final bill. For each, please indicate whether or not you would be disappointed if they
were left out of the "American Jobs Plan."

DISAPPOINTED NOT DISAPPOINTED NET
NOT
Not Don'treally = DISAPPOINT  DISAPPOINT
Very Somewhat disappointed care ED ED
o [SPLIT A] Investing in publicly available infrastructure

for charging electric vehicles along major highways
o0 0= 28% 29 28 15 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 40 11 9 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 32 18 19 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 17 48 21 31% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 28 14 18 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 27 28 17 54% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 30 30 14 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Asian | 30% 36 19 15 66% 34

o [SPLIT A] Providing consumer incentives, such as tax

rebates, to encourage the purchase of electric vehicles| 27% 29 28 17 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 40 12 10 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 25 19 22 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 18 47 22 31% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 26 16 19 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 28 23 19 58% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 30 31 16 53% 47
Latest Data by Race Asian | 36% 29 19 17 65% 35

B4. Below are some climate-related policies that are being considered in the "American Jobs Plan." Please indicate whether you support
or oppose including each policy in the bill.

SUPPORT IN BILL OPPOSE IN BILL NET
Doesn't SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat matter Somewhat Strongly IN BILL IN BILL
o [SPLIT B] Modernizing our electric grid to make it
more efficient and durable.............ooooceriiivvirivvrrrns 47% 29 14 4 5 77 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 22 8 1 - 91 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 40 16 3 - 81 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 35 21 8 1 60 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 24 13 3 - 84 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 31 15 2 2 81 4
Latest Data by Race White 44% 30 14 5 6 74 12
Latest Data by Race Asian 46% 37 14 3 - 83 3
o [SPLIT B] Creating new jobs to conserve public

[ands and Waters.........ccccccccoceveceveveievoieceiecoisisisisiiinns 47% 28 15 6 4 75 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 21 8 1 * 91 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 36 17 2 2 79 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 34 23 1" 9 57 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 21 13 2 1 85 2

Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 30 10 6 3 82
Latest Data by Race White 44% 28 17 6 5 72 11

Latest Data by Race Asian 36% 44 13 6 1 79
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B4. Below are some climate-related policies that are being considered in the "American Jobs Plan." Please indicate whether you support
or oppose including each policy in the bill.

SUPPORT IN BILL OPPOSE IN BILL NET
Doesn't SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat matter Somewhat Strongly INBILL INBILL
o [SPLIT B] Providing assistance for homeowners
and renters to increase the energy efficiency of
their homes and reduce energy Use .............cooo..... 43% 32 12 7 5 75 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 25 7 1 * 92 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 40 16 4 2 78 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 37 17 15 1 56 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 19 1" 1 - 88 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 35 9 6 4 81 10
Latest Data by Race White 38% 33 13 9 6 71 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 38% 43 14 3 2 81 5
o [SPLIT B] Expanding the development and use of
clean energy sources, such as wind energy and
SOlAM POWET ... 43% 27 13 8 8 71 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 21 10 1 - 89 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 35 14 4 3 78 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 33 17 16 19 49 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 27 16 2 83 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 20 14 5 78 7
Latest Data by Race White 38% 29 13 9 1 67 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 50% 28 15 5 78 7
o [SPLIT B] Building energy efficient housing and
commercial buildings........oooooovvvvvvvvveeeeiieeeereeeeveeens 42% 30 14 6 7 73 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 25 8 2 * 90 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 33 17 7 3 73 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 36 20 1" 16 53 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 24 13 2 1 85 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 34 9 6 4 81 10
Latest Data by Race White 38% 31 15 7 9 69 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 49% 23 21 3 4 72 7
o [SPLIT B] Upgrading and expanding energy
efficient public transportation..............ccoooovvvinene. 41% 29 18 5 7 69 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 21 9 3 * 88 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 34 24 5 3 68 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 36 27 9 15 50 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 21 14 1 1 84 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 25 15 6 4 75 10
Latest Data by Race White 35% 30 19 6 9 66 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 39% 34 18 7 2 73 9
o [SPLIT B] Putting us on a path to reach zero
carbon emissions by 2035.............cooiin. 38% 21 18 10 13 58 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 25 10 2 1 86 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 31 19 9 65 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 13 26 20 28 26 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 27 14 2 2 82 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 19 16 8 4 71 12
Latest Data by Race White 33% 19 19 13 17 51 30
Latest Data by Race Asian 37% 33 18 6 5 70 12
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B4. Below are some climate-related policies that are being considered in the "American Jobs Plan." Please indicate whether you support

or oppose including each policy in the bill.

SUPPORT IN BILL OPPOSE IN BILL NET
Doesn't SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat matter Somewhat Strongly IN BILL INBILL
o [SPLIT B] Placing a limit on the carbon emissions
that cause climate change that would gradually
decline over time, reaching zero by the year
2050 e 36% 28 14 11 12 63 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 30 9 2 1 88 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 35 25 6 5 63 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 23 17 21 26 36 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 34 15 3 - 82 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 29 15 4 6 75 10
Latest Data by Race White 32% 26 14 13 15 58 28
Latest Data by Race Asian 37% 32 13 9 9 69 18
o [SPLIT B] Investing in publicly available
infrastructure for charging electric vehicles along
major highways and roads ..o 35% 24 21 8 12 59 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 27 13 3 1 83 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 33 27 5 6 62 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 20 28 14 27 31 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 24 18 3 1 78 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 22 26 9 6 59 15
Latest Data by Race White 31% 24 21 9 16 55 24
Latest Data by Race Asian 34% 33 27 5 1 67 6
o [SPLIT B] Providing consumer incentives, such
as tax rebates, to encourage the purchase of
electric VENICIES ... 33% 28 17 11 12 61 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 31 12 3 1 84 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 33 22 12 6 60 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 24 22 18 25 35 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 23 20 4 1 74 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 33 17 13 5 66 18
Latest Data by Race White 28% 28 16 12 15 57 27
Latest Data by Race Asian 39% 35 18 3 5 74 8
Q89A. [SPLIT A] Thinking about new economic recovery legislation, would you prefer that it....
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Focuses on repairing highways, roads, and bridges, as well as investing in
clean energy that will create jobs across the country and help us tackle
ClIMALE ChANGE ...eeereriee ettt 65% 91% 76% 35% 79% 61% 63% 69%
Only focuses on repairing highways, roads, and bridges to create jobs across
8 COUNTIY ..ot 6 14 57 10 31 32 22
INOE SUPE ...t 3 10 8 1 7 5 9
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Q89B. [SPLIT B] Thinking about new economic recovery legislation, would you prefer that it....
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Focuses on repairing highways, roads, and bridges, as well as addressing
climate change to create jobs across the Country ..........c.covereveninisencnennn. 61% 85% 60% 34% 74% 64% 57% 69%
Only focuses on repairing highways, roads, and bridges to create jobs across
8 COUNMIY ...ttt 33 10 24 61 17 28 38 27
NOE SUPE ...ttt 6 5 16 5 10 8 5 5
Q90. If these climate-related policies do not get enacted, who do you think will be most to blame?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Republicans in CONGIESS ..o sssssesssseseens 40% 58% 27% 22% 38% 39% 39% 47%
President JO& BIdeN ..ot 14 10 10 19 17 15 13 1
Democrats in Congress 1" 6 6 16 8 9 1 9
Both Democrats and Republicans equally ...........ccccoveevveeerinssnersesersennns 36 26 57 43 37 37 36 33

Q91A. [SPLIT A] If these climate-related proposals pass, do you think clean energy jobs will be created that are available to people like

you?

May-25
Definitely @Vailable ..o e 21%
Probably available ..o e 36
Probably not available ... 25
Definitely ot @Vailable ............ccvrivriieiir e 18
AVAILABLE (NET) ..ottt sttt sssssssssssssssssssans 57%
NOT AVAILABLE (NET)....coiieiueireireeeereeresiessessesssssssessessssssessessssssssssees 43

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
34% 15% 7% 29% 26% 19% 16%
47 43 23 40 37 34 53
15 27 35 18 17 27 17
4 15 35 13 20 19 14
81 58 30 69 63 53 68
19 42 70 31 37 47 32

Q91B. [SPLIT B] If these climate-related proposals pass, do you think clean energy jobs will be created that are available to people in your

community?

May-25
Definitely @Vailable ...........c.cceiiriiiieere s 18%
Probably available ..............cerire e 46
Probably not available ... 25
Definitely N0t @VailabIE ...........ovurreeerreeireerereree et 1
AVAILABLE (NET) ..ottt st sssssssssss 64%

NOT AVAILABLE (NET)....ccuemiiereieiecireeeeeeesseiseeiresssssesesssseesseseseessseesenees 36

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
28% 10% 7% 24% 28% 15% 12%
55 54 34 53 44 44 59
14 26 37 19 19 27 24
2 9 22 4 8 13 5
84 65 41 77 72 59 70
16 35 59 23 28 41 30
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Switching subjects...

Q92. As you may recall, a group of Trump supporters broke into the U.S. Capitol Building on January 6th to disrupt the certification of the
2020 presidential election results. Do you support or oppose these actions by Trump supporters?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHONGIY SUPPOT ...ttt 8% 4% 4% 13% 5% 8% 8% 6%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt 6 4 6 9 4 10 6 7
SOMEWAL OPPOSE......ceeveeriieii ettt 9 2 8 18 3 9 1 1
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 69 88 66 50 85 66 67 72
INOE SUPE ...ttt 7 2 15 1" 4 8 8 5
SUPPORT (NET)....coiteieirreierinsinsissieie s ssssssssssssesesssssessssssssssssssessssesssssnsns 14% 8 10 22 9 18 14 13
OPPOSE (NET)...covuiieireireeiesissinsissesesesssssessssssssssssesesssssesssssssssssssssessssesssssnens 79 90 74 67 87 75 78 82

Q93. In thinking more about the storming of the U.S. Capitol Building on January 6th, did these events make you more confident in the
stability of democracy in the United States, less confident, or make no difference?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Much more CONfIABNL ..........cvveeeeiecrccee e 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 6% 6%
Somewhat More CONfIABNT..........cccveveveieecee e 7 8 8 5 5 9 7 10
Made no difference in my confidence.........c.ccveuvieivcreeeiiersieesee e 36 17 37 56 29 28 38 29
Somewhat 18SS CONfIABNL .........coovecveieeceeceee et 26 32 27 21 24 27 27 31
MUCH [8SS CONFIAEN.........vecveeereeectc ettt 25 36 23 13 33 27 23 24
MORE CONFIDENT (NET) ..ottt 13% 15 13 1" 14 18 12 16
LESS CONFIDENT (NET)...ociiueiiietnieiietreeeietese st 51 68 50 34 57 54 50 55

Q4. As you may or may not know, in response to the Capitol riot on January 6th, the House Homeland Security Committee reached a
bipartisan agreement to create a commission to investigate the riot, including the related casualties, which the House recently voted to
establish. Do you support or oppose Congress creating a commission to investigate the January 6th riot at the Capitol?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHTONGIY SUPPOM «..eoeeererieeie et ss st senens 44% 2% 34% 15% 69% 48% 38% 45%
SOMEWat SUPPOIt .........vucviecicteiccte et 20 19 25 20 14 20 21 29
SOMEWAL OPPOSE......vcveviiiiecicic ettt 9 3 7 18 5 8 1 8
SHTONGIY OPPOSE ...ooerererirerereieereieee et ss st senens 17 3 12 34 5 11 21 10
INOE SUPE ...ttt 9 4 22 13 8 13 9 8
SUPPORT (NET)..c.ceueerrereerrereeeeeeereeeeeessesessssesssssssessesssssessessssssssssssesssssesssseens 64% 90 60 35 82 68 59 74
OPPOSE (NET)...cocerereereirereesneeneereeeeeessesessssssssssssessesssssessassssssssssssesssssesssssens 27 6 19 52 10 19 32 18
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources of news

about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
LOCAI HBIEVISION ......evverercircie it 44% 47% 41% 42% 47% 42% 44% 47%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)..........cocvveenirneenernieeisriniinenneene 41 51 36 32 50 39 40 47
ONliNe NEWS WEDSIES..........vvivciiiiiiee e 37 41 38 33 35 35 38 47
Social media and websites where news is shared (such as Facebook, Twitter
OF YOUTUDE). ..ottt 36 38 42 33 40 43 35 38
FOX NBWS. ...ttt 3 16 24 49 30 32 32 21
CNN bbb 28 43 18 13 45 30 23 39
RAGIO ..o 22 19 21 24 17 18 23 17
YOUF 10CAl NEWSPAPET ......eoereeieireieireie ettt 21 24 17 20 19 11 23 24
MSNBC ...ttt bbb 17 28 9 6 27 12 15 17
NatioNal NEWSPAPETS ........uevieririieirieieieete ettt 13 19 11 7 12 12 14 18
OBNBI .ottt 6 5 10 7 6 6 6 4
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DK/NA OR MORE NEVER
o Fox News Channel........ccccccconns 7% 12 14 11 18 34 5 44 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 10 10 16 48 4 32 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 7 15 13 25 33 6 36 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 18 18 12 19 18 4 59 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 1 14 10 17 35 4 45 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 17 14 9 15 38 2 45 55
Latest Data by Race White % 1 14 12 18 33 5 44 56
Latest Data by Race Asian 6% 9 14 11 24 30 6 40 60
® CNNLcooosneress s 7% 10 14 11 18 34 5 42 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 13% 14 21 15 17 16 5 63 37
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 9 1 10 26 33 9 32 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 8 7 17 55 5 23 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 19% 14 20 11 21 1 4 64 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 16 14 12 19 29 5 47 53
Latest Data by Race White 5% 9 13 11 17 40 6 37 63
Latest Data by Race Asian % 13 21 12 19 22 7 52 48
® MSNBC ...ooooooerrrrrcsicernnssssierennss 6% 7 11 9 20 40 7 33 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 12 15 12 20 24 7 49 51
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 10 7 23 39 14 24 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 6 6 20 56 6 18 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 10 18 12 20 20 10 50 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 9 13 9 19 38 9 35 65
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 9 8 20 44 7 29 7
Latest Data by Race Asian 6% 5 15 15 22 29 8 40 60




Global Strategy Group

32239 May Navigator Wave #2

Page 24/27

DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

© NEWSMAX.....oovvverererererererererereresenesesesenenene
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o One America News Network........
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

MONTHLY OR MORE

Several hours
aday
3%
2%
1%
3%
2%
3%
3%
3%

Daily

OB WwWOoONDN D

2%
2%

2%
3%
2%
2%
4%

OB PO

Weekly

WO PBANO =L,

O PP OOITOWDSDN

Monthly

DT WO WPRAOU

Ao PO N™

DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].

D906. How about the November 2020 election for president... Did you vote
in the November 2020 election for president or, like many people, did you

not get a chance to vote?

D907. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote
for Joe Biden, Donald Trump, or another candidate?

D902. And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for Hillary Clinton,

Donald Trump, or another candidate?

NOT OFTEN/
NEVER NET
MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
Rarely Never | DKINA OR MORE NEVER
9 51 23 17 83
6 56 27 12 88
10 49 34 7 93
12 46 17 25 75
7 46 35 12 88
11 52 24 13 87
9 52 21 18 82
13 47 23 17 83
10 51 26 14 86
7 55 25 13 87
10 47 34 9 91
13 48 24 16 84
10 45 31 14 86
14 49 21 16 84
9 53 25 13 87
10 42 28 19 81
Several times a day.........ccccvierevirereieee e 30%
ONCE @AY ...ovvecee e 13
Afew times @ WEEK........ccevvvecvevecreeeceeeee s 18
Afew times amonth......ccccceeveereeecceeeee e 6
RAFEIY v s 13
NEVE ..ottt 20
DON'tKNOW ... *
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE (NET)........cc.cevvne.. 66%
NOT OFTEN/NEVER (NET).......coovvrrrreirerrereiessesieseeene 34
YES, | VOLBA......cveeeeeeeeeceeee e 90%
NO, | did NOt VOB ... 10
JOB BIBN.....ecveveececte e 51%
Donald TrUMP ...cocveececee e 46
Another candidate .........cccceveeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeee 3
Donald TrUMP ... 49%
Hillary ClINtON ... 43

Another candidate ..........cccceveveeeeeeceeceeeeeeeeeeees 8
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D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /,\*Alwalys Voteddfforgemocrats -------------------------------------------- ?i%
; i : . ostly voted for Democrats...........coeureveerrenierrcrnennnne
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but heve veted for some
RepUDIICANS ..o 11

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ..ottt 11
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocverceeieiivcinieneen. 14
Always voted for Republicans ... 17
DEMOCRATS (NET) ...ocveveieieierineiseiseieiseeesesssssesenens 48%
REPUBLICANS (NET)....covieierierereireireieiseeeie e 42
YOS, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoevirirrinienenns 7
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
N T 82
YES (NET) oot 18%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevvenenee. 41%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 25
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 18
NONE OF thESE ... 16
Less than $30,000 ...........oeereeeereeeeeeseeeeeeeeeee e enenne 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..o 21
$50,000 - $59,999 ..o 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ......coooieeeeeeee e 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ..o 13
$100,000 - $149,999 ... 11
$150,000 - $199,999 .......ovivieieeeeeeee e 3
$200,000 @NA BDOVE........vecveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeseseeereeesnes 3
CHY ettt 26%
SUDUIDAN @rEA.......ecvvreceeeeereeeee e 46
SMAITOWN co.eeet e 11
RUFAI @A ..o 18
VEry lIDEral........cevieeereererereree et 15%
Somewhat liberal...........coovveeeeveveeieceeeee e 16
MOGEIALE ...t 32
Somewhat coNSErvative ............cccoeeeveeeveecceeeeeeene 20
Very CONSErVatiVe ... 17
LIBERAL (NET) ...t 31%

CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cceeeererreererineinerneeeeenseesseeeens 37
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D105Z. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You
may select as many as you like.

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF PROTESTANT/CHRISTIAN, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D120Y. [IF NOT EMPLOYED, BUT LOOKING] Were you recently employed but
lost your job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

Biden Democrat ..o 30%
Trump Republican ..........cccvieniniecnieneneeeenee 28
ProgressiVe. ... 15
Never Trump Republican ............ccoovveninneneninneinnnns 10
SOCIANIST ... 7
None of these describe me ..........ccovverieneninenennns 28

44%
22
3
1
21
8
YBS ottt 42%
NO Lo 58
EVEry WEEK ... 23%
Afew times a month.........ccccvereneneneineree s 10
About once @ MONth ..o 4
A few times @ Year.......ccooveuveeenereseee s 14
RAFEIY v s 24
NBVET ..ot 26
Employed full ime ..o 37%
Employed part ime..........ccoeveevieesrccesse e 12
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceevcureunnee. 10
REEIed ... 25
SUENL ..o 4
HOMEMAKE ... s 6
1Y O T 6
Self-employed/independent contractor............ccc.cecvvenecn. 18%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 82
YBS oottt 40%
NO e 60
MAITIEA ..ottt 42%
Not married but living with partner.............cccoocovvencnnnne 12
Never married and not living with partner........................ 4
Single, NeVer Marmied .........ccoveereereeneereereree s 24
Divorced or separated..........cocvvierrrreesiesseesneenns 13
WIAOWEA......c.ceeeie e 5
YIS ot 26%
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DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

18-29 .o 18%
30444 ..o s 25
A5-54 ..o 16
BE-B4 ..ot 17
B5F st 24
NOIOEAST ... 18%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOUIN 1o 37
WESE ..o 22
MaIE ... 47%
FEMAIE.......cvcicre e 53
Black/African-American ...........cccoeeeveneenineeessinnes 13%
White/CauCasian ............ueeveereiiniinineireneeenissnsis 72
HiSpanic/Lating ..........c.oceveeivrieieireeseee e 11
ASIAN-AMETICAN ..o s 4
Native AMETICAN ..o *
OFNBT e *
Did not complete high SChOOL .........covererneeeiciriniiene 3%
Graduated high SChOOL ..., 23
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccc....... 4
Attended some college but no degree........cccoveevirvenne. 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 21

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 12



